
Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

Living Individuals $271,277,677

Realized Bequests 60,244,889

331,522,566

31,509,153

58,124,560

35,292,112

$456,448,392

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$447,803,748

3,154,563

5,490,081

0

$456,448,392

Gifts for
June 2024

$22,028,123

10,810,037

32,838,160

2,198,148

2,576,609

3,734,785

$41,347,702

Gifts for
June 2024

$40,151,796

208,852

987,055

0

$41,347,702

390,460

0

$45,441,024

Gifts for
June 2023

$19,461,045

7,772,832

27,233,877

6,897,107

$45,441,024

Gifts for
June 2023

$44,811,329

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

July 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

26,416,499

48,712,166

32,688,711

$664,608,289

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$634,049,124

24,603,591

5,955,574

0

$664,608,289

4,462,504

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

Gifts-In-Kind

6,847,535

239,234

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
June 30, 2024

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$376,742,855

180,048,057

556,790,912

cshankle
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