## THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

## Item for Information June 30, 2024 Report on Voluntary Support

## **Summary by Source**

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for June 2023	Gifts for June 2024
Individuals				
Living Individuals	\$271,277,677	\$376,742,855	\$19,461,045	\$22,028,123
Realized Bequests	60,244,889	180,048,057	7,772,832	10,810,037
Total Individuals	331,522,566	556,790,912	27,233,877	32,838,160
Corporations	31,509,153	26,416,499	4,462,504	2,198,148
Foundations	58,124,560	48,712,166	6,847,535	2,576,609
Associations/Others	35,292,112	32,688,711	6,897,107	3,734,785
TOTAL Dollars	\$456,448,392	\$664,608,289	\$45,441,024	\$41,347,702

## **Summary by Type of Gift**

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for June 2023	Gifts for June 2024
Cash and Equivalents	\$447,803,748	\$634,049,124	\$44,811,329	\$40,151,796
Gifts-In-Kind	3,154,563	24,603,591	239,234	208,852
Life Income Agreements	5,490,081	5,955,574	390,460	987,055
Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Dollars	\$456,448,392	\$664,608,289	\$45,441,024	\$41,347,702

Respectfully submitted,

(an Baul

Tom Baird Vice President for Development